
UCNJ (12-0) -vs- Monroe University (6-6)
12/04/25 at MAC

 
 

 
 
UCNJ 76

Monroe University 66

Date: 12/04/25
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: MAC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UCNJ 19 17 21 19 76
Monroe University 13 20 14 19 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jasmin Mckay * 33 8-15 0-1 4-5 1-2 3 2 5 2 0 5 20
3 Zakiyyah Lindsey * 32 6-13 1-3 1-2 2-5 7 1 5 4 1 3 14
23 Zanaya Parsons * 30 5-12 0-0 2-3 4-5 9 2 1 3 1 3 12
11 Darrian Jackson * 31 4-12 3-7 0-0 0-8 8 2 2 4 0 1 11
4 Cianna Papineau * 29 2-8 1-3 0-0 3-4 7 3 6 1 0 3 5
0 Aaliyah Littles 8 2-2 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Brianna Patterson 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
14 Maria Paula Urena Rojas 13 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 6 0 1 3
13 Emani Resto 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
5 Jada Rodgers 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
2 Gracie Cruz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-71 7-18 7-12 11-27 38 15 22 24 2 18 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
4th Quarter 7-23   30.43 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 31-71   43.7 % 7-18   38.9 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 13 3rd-
05:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Hellary De Los Santos * 29 6-10 0-0 2-3 4-11 15 4 1 3 2 5 14
10 Sydney Huskey * 22 5-12 0-2 4-6 3-1 4 2 1 4 0 3 14
23 Alex Stewart * 18 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 0 3
03 Fabiana Poindujour * 22 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 5 1 3 2
24 Adela Cecunjanin * 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 2 2
15 Angie Tirado 29 5-9 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 5 0 2 13
20 Kaylyn Lelie 15 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 1 1 8
11 Skylah Kemp 13 2-7 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 8
02 Sheridan Oberhand 19 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 0 2
21 Astou Diongue 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Dunja Miletic 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 3-25 11-15 11-27 38 15 15 29 4 16 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-10   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-3   0.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 26-67   38.8 % 3-25   12.0 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:54



1st Box Score
UCNJ 19

Monroe University 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jasmin Mckay 9 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 4
3 Zakiyyah Lindsey 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
23 Zanaya Parsons 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
11 Darrian Jackson 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 3
4 Cianna Papineau 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 2 3

Aaliyah Littles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brianna Patterson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Maria Paula Urena Rojas 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Emani Resto 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Jada Rodgers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Gracie Cruz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-19 3-6 0-0 2-8 10 3 7 6 1 5 19
42.1 % 50.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Hellary De Los Santos 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
10 Sydney Huskey 8 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 4
23 Alex Stewart 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
3 Fabiana Poindujour 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 0
24 Adela Cecunjanin 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Angie Tirado 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
20 Kaylyn Lelie 4 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Skylah Kemp 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sheridan Oberhand 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Astou Diongue 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dunja Miletic 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 1-8 0-0 3-8 11 3 5 10 0 4 13
31.6 % 12.5 % NaN



2nd Box Score
UCNJ 17

Monroe University 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jasmin Mckay 10 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 7
3 Zakiyyah Lindsey 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 1 4
23 Zanaya Parsons 8 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
11 Darrian Jackson 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Cianna Papineau 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

Aaliyah Littles 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brianna Patterson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Maria Paula Urena Rojas 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
13 Emani Resto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Jada Rodgers 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Gracie Cruz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 0-2 1-3 2-6 8 4 5 9 1 5 17
53.3 % 0.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Hellary De Los Santos 8 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 3 5
10 Sydney Huskey 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
23 Alex Stewart 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Fabiana Poindujour 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2
24 Adela Cecunjanin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
15 Angie Tirado 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
20 Kaylyn Lelie 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Skylah Kemp 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Sheridan Oberhand 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Astou Diongue 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Dunja Miletic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 2-10 4-6 3-6 9 5 6 7 0 7 20
43.8 % 20.0 % 66.7 %



3rd Box Score
UCNJ 21

Monroe University 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jasmin Mckay 7 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
3 Zakiyyah Lindsey 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1
23 Zanaya Parsons 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
11 Darrian Jackson 8 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
4 Cianna Papineau 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Aaliyah Littles 2 2-2 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Brianna Patterson 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Maria Paula Urena Rojas 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Emani Resto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jada Rodgers 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Gracie Cruz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 3-6 2-5 1-9 10 2 6 5 0 3 21
57.1 % 50.0 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Hellary De Los Santos 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
10 Sydney Huskey 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
23 Alex Stewart 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Fabiana Poindujour 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Adela Cecunjanin 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
15 Angie Tirado 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
20 Kaylyn Lelie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Skylah Kemp 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Sheridan Oberhand 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Astou Diongue 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dunja Miletic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 0-4 0-0 2-6 8 4 3 4 1 3 14
36.8 % 0.0 % NaN



4th Box Score
UCNJ 19

Monroe University 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jasmin Mckay 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 4
3 Zakiyyah Lindsey 8 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 2 4
23 Zanaya Parsons 8 0-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
11 Darrian Jackson 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Cianna Papineau 9 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2

Aaliyah Littles 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brianna Patterson 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Maria Paula Urena Rojas 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
13 Emani Resto 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Jada Rodgers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gracie Cruz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-23 1-4 4-4 6-4 10 6 4 4 0 5 19
30.4 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Hellary De Los Santos 10 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 1 7
10 Sydney Huskey 6 2-3 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
23 Alex Stewart 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Fabiana Poindujour 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
24 Adela Cecunjanin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Angie Tirado 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Kaylyn Lelie 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2
11 Skylah Kemp 5 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
2 Sheridan Oberhand 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Astou Diongue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dunja Miletic 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 0-3 7-9 3-7 10 3 1 8 3 2 19
46.2 % 0.0 % 77.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UCNJ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University
09:54 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
09:22 MISS 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
09:12 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --
TURNOVER  by MCKAY,JASMIN 09:05

08:57 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ALEX
STEAL  by MCKAY,JASMIN 08:49
GOOD LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN(in the paint) 08:47 2-2
FOUL  by JACKSON,DARRIAN 08:36

08:32 MISS 3PTR by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

08:22 MISS 3PTR by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DARRIAN 08:14

08:13 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DARRIAN 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
07:39 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
07:11 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ALEX

STEAL  by JACKSON,DARRIAN 07:11
07:11 FOUL  by STEWART,ALEX

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DARRIAN 06:58
06:58 STEAL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
06:58 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
06:58 FOUL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

06:37 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ALEX
06:37 SUB IN by TIRADO,ANGIE
06:37 SUB OUT by STEWART,ALEX

TURNOVER  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 06:29
06:27 STEAL  by TIRADO,ANGIE
06:24 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TIRADO,ANGIE
MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,JASMIN 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
05:58 MISS 3PTR by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

REBOUND DEF by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by PARSONS,ZANAYA 05:48 4-4
ASSIST  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --

05:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DARRIAN 05:21 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --

05:12 TURNOVER  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
STEAL  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 05:08
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint) 05:06 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --

04:52 MISS 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
REBOUND DEF by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN(in the paint) 04:47 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --



04:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:31 TURNOVER  by TIRADO,ANGIE

STEAL  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 04:29
GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 04:24 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DARRIAN --

04:13 SUB IN by LELIE,KAYLYN
04:13 SUB IN by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
04:13 SUB OUT by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
04:13 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
04:09 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --
MISS LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
03:51 TURNOVER  by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

STEAL  by MCKAY,JASMIN 03:50
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DARRIAN 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
03:31 MISS LAYUP by LELIE,KAYLYN

BLOCK  by PARSONS,ZANAYA 03:31
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 03:31
SUB OUT by PARSONS,ZANAYA 03:31

03:29 14-7 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by TIRADO,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,JASMIN 03:07
REBOUND OFF by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --
TURNOVER  by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 02:59

02:56 STEAL  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
02:51 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LELIE,KAYLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DARRIAN 02:41

02:37 STEAL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
02:33 14-11 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

-- ASSIST  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
MISS LAYUP by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 02:13
REBOUND OFF by MCKAY,JASMIN --

02:13 FOUL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
SUB IN by RESTO,EMANI 02:13
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DARRIAN 02:13

02:13 SUB IN by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
02:13 SUB OUT by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

GOOD 3PTR by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 01:58 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by MCKAY,JASMIN --

01:43 TURNOVER  by TIRADO,ANGIE
MISS LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN 01:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by RODGERS,JADA 01:29
SUB OUT by MCKAY,JASMIN 01:29

01:15 MISS 3PTR by TIRADO,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --
MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LELIE,KAYLYN
FOUL  by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 00:58
SUB IN by PATTERSON,BRIANNA 00:58
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 00:58

00:58 SUB IN by DIONGUE,ASTOU
00:58 SUB OUT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
00:45 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by RESTO,EMANI --
FOUL  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 00:31
GOOD JUMPER by RESTO,EMANI 00:27 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by RODGERS,JADA --



00:11 MISS 3PTR by TIRADO,ANGIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 MISS LAYUP by LELIE,KAYLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by LELIE,KAYLYN

00:04 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LELIE,KAYLYN(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UCNJ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University
MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,JADA 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LELIE,KAYLYN
09:31 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LELIE,KAYLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
SUB IN by RODGERS,JADA 09:31
SUB IN by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 09:31
SUB IN by PATTERSON,BRIANNA 09:31
SUB OUT by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 09:31
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 09:31
SUB OUT by PARSONS,ZANAYA 09:31

09:31 SUB IN by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
09:31 SUB IN by LELIE,KAYLYN
09:31 SUB IN by DIONGUE,ASTOU
09:31 SUB IN by TIRADO,ANGIE
09:31 SUB OUT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
09:31 SUB OUT by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
09:31 SUB OUT by STEWART,ALEX
09:31 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

FOUL  by RODGERS,JADA 09:29
09:13 19-18 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TIRADO,ANGIE

-- ASSIST  by LELIE,KAYLYN
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,JADA 08:58

08:56 STEAL  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
08:46 MISS 3PTR by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,JASMIN --
08:45 FOUL  by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

MISS 3PTR by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by DIONGUE,ASTOU

08:20 MISS 3PTR by LELIE,KAYLYN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARRIAN --

08:01 FOUL  by TIRADO,ANGIE
SUB IN by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 08:01
SUB IN by PARSONS,ZANAYA 08:01
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,BRIANNA 08:01
SUB OUT by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 08:01
MISS FT by MCKAY,JASMIN 08:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCKAY,JASMIN 07:55 20-18 V 2

07:55 SUB IN by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
07:55 SUB OUT by LELIE,KAYLYN
07:44 TURNOVER  by TIRADO,ANGIE

STEAL  by RODGERS,JADA 07:43
MISS LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
FOUL  by MCKAY,JASMIN 07:31

07:18 MISS 3PTR by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

FOUL  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 07:18
07:18 MISS FT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:18 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

SUB IN by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 07:18



SUB OUT by RODGERS,JADA 07:18
TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 07:13

07:11 STEAL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
07:07 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIONGUE,ASTOU
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DARRIAN 06:51
REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,ZANAYA --
MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
06:42 MISS 3PTR by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

REBOUND DEF by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA(in the paint) 06:36 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --

06:18 22-23 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
-- ASSIST  by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DARRIAN 06:05
REBOUND OFF by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint) 05:57 24-23 V 1

05:41 MISS 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA(in the paint) 05:30 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by MCKAY,JASMIN --

05:14 26-26 GOOD 3PTR by TIRADO,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

05:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 04:58

04:58 STEAL  by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
04:58 SUB IN by KEMP,SKYLAH
04:58 SUB IN by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
04:58 SUB IN by STEWART,ALEX
04:58 SUB IN by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
04:58 SUB OUT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
04:58 SUB OUT by TIRADO,ANGIE
04:58 SUB OUT by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
04:58 SUB OUT by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
04:55 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:55 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by PARSONS,ZANAYA 04:45
04:41 STEAL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
04:35 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

STEAL  by MCKAY,JASMIN 04:31
GOOD LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN(in the paint) 04:30 28-28

04:27 SUB IN by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
04:27 SUB OUT by DIONGUE,ASTOU
04:12 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN(in the paint) 04:08 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --

03:59 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
STEAL  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 03:58
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint) 03:53 32-28 V 4
FOUL  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 03:31

03:31 MISS FT by STEWART,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:31 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by STEWART,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
SUB IN by LITTLES,AALIYAH 03:06
SUB OUT by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 03:06

03:02 SUB IN by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
03:02 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY



TURNOVER  by MCKAY,JASMIN 02:56
02:52 STEAL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
02:51 32-31 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,SKYLAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
GOOD LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA(in the paint) 02:36 34-31 V 3
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --

02:36 FOUL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
MISS FT by PARSONS,ZANAYA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ALEX
02:22 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,SKYLAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
02:19 MISS LAYUP by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,ZANAYA --
02:07 FOUL  by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

SUB IN by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 02:07
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DARRIAN 02:07
TURNOVER  by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 01:54

01:54 STEAL  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
01:54 TURNOVER  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

GOOD JUMPER by MCKAY,JASMIN 01:41 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by PARSONS,ZANAYA --

01:27 TURNOVER  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
STEAL  by PARSONS,ZANAYA 01:25
TURNOVER  by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 01:14

01:05 FOUL  by KEMP,SKYLAH
01:05 TURNOVER  by KEMP,SKYLAH

TURNOVER  by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 00:46
00:31 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,SKYLAH

BLOCK  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 00:31
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

00:31 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
STEAL  by MCKAY,JASMIN 00:31
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
SUB IN by RESTO,EMANI 00:24
SUB IN by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 00:24
SUB OUT by PARSONS,ZANAYA 00:24
SUB OUT by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 00:24
TURNOVER  by RESTO,EMANI 00:07

00:05 STEAL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
00:02 36-33 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UCNJ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University
10:00 SUB IN by TIRADO,ANGIE
10:00 SUB IN by LELIE,KAYLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,ALEX
10:00 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
09:48 TURNOVER  by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

GOOD LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA(in the paint) 09:38 38-33 V 5
09:28 38-35 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CECUNJANIN,ADELA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TIRADO,ANGIE
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DARRIAN 09:08 41-35 V 6
ASSIST  by MCKAY,JASMIN --

08:40 MISS JUMPER by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,ZANAYA --
MISS LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN 08:23

08:23 BLOCK  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

08:12 MISS LAYUP by TIRADO,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,ZANAYA --



TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DARRIAN 08:08
08:06 STEAL  by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
08:03 MISS 3PTR by TIRADO,ANGIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:58 SUB IN by KEMP,SKYLAH
07:58 SUB OUT by LELIE,KAYLYN
07:55 41-37 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,SKYLAH
07:38 FOUL  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

GOOD FT by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 07:38 42-37 V 5
MISS FT by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
07:31 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN(in the paint) 07:25 44-37 V 7

07:25 FOUL  by KEMP,SKYLAH
GOOD FT by MCKAY,JASMIN 07:22 45-37 V 8

07:18 MISS JUMPER by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
FOUL  by PARSONS,ZANAYA 06:43

06:31 MISS JUMPER by KEMP,SKYLAH
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DARRIAN 06:23 48-37 V 11
ASSIST  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --

06:03 MISS 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

06:00 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
STEAL  by PARSONS,ZANAYA 06:00

06:00 FOUL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
06:00 SUB IN by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
06:00 SUB IN by DIONGUE,ASTOU
06:00 SUB IN by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
06:00 SUB OUT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
06:00 SUB OUT by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
06:00 SUB OUT by KEMP,SKYLAH

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DARRIAN 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TIRADO,ANGIE

05:25 MISS 3PTR by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,ZANAYA --
TURNOVER  by PARSONS,ZANAYA 05:25
SUB IN by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 05:25
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DARRIAN 05:25

05:20 TURNOVER  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
STEAL  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 05:19
GOOD LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN(in the paint) 05:13 50-37 V 13
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --

04:59 50-39 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by TIRADO,ANGIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 04:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by PATTERSON,BRIANNA 04:47
SUB OUT by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by STEWART,ALEX
04:47 SUB OUT by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
04:24 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR --
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,BRIANNA 04:08 52-39 V 13
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --

03:48 52-41 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 03:38

03:38 STEAL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by JACKSON,DARRIAN 03:38



SUB OUT by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 03:38
03:30 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DIONGUE,ASTOU
03:27 52-43 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DARRIAN 03:09
REBOUND OFF by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR --
TURNOVER  by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 03:09
SUB IN by RODGERS,JADA 03:09
SUB OUT by MCKAY,JASMIN 03:09

02:51 MISS JUMPER by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,JADA --
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,JADA 02:35

02:34 STEAL  by TIRADO,ANGIE
02:21 52-45 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRIANNA 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DIONGUE,ASTOU
FOUL  by PARSONS,ZANAYA 02:04
SUB IN by LITTLES,AALIYAH 02:04
SUB OUT by PARSONS,ZANAYA 02:04

-- ASSIST  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
01:47 52-47 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TIRADO,ANGIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLES,AALIYAH 01:23 54-47 V 7
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,BRIANNA --

00:56 MISS JUMPER by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLES,AALIYAH 00:34 57-47 V 10
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DARRIAN --

00:15 TURNOVER  by TIRADO,ANGIE
STEAL  by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 00:13
MISS FT by LITTLES,AALIYAH 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LITTLES,AALIYAH 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
00:00 FOUL  by TIRADO,ANGIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UCNJ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University
SUB IN by LITTLES,AALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 10:00
SUB IN by RESTO,EMANI 10:00
SUB IN by RODGERS,JADA 10:00
SUB IN by PATTERSON,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by PARSONS,ZANAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCKAY,JASMIN 10:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DARRIAN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
10:00 SUB IN by TIRADO,ANGIE
10:00 SUB IN by KEMP,SKYLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
10:00 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:48
09:39 TURNOVER  by KEMP,SKYLAH

STEAL  by RESTO,EMANI 09:37
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,BRIANNA(in the paint) 09:24 59-47 V 12
ASSIST  by RESTO,EMANI --

09:05 TURNOVER  by KEMP,SKYLAH



SUB IN by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 09:00
SUB OUT by RESTO,EMANI 09:00
MISS JUMPER by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
08:36 TURNOVER  by TIRADO,ANGIE

TURNOVER  by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 08:27
08:12 59-49 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

FOUL  by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 08:12
08:12 59-50 V 9 GOOD FT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

GOOD 3PTR by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 08:00 62-50 V 12
ASSIST  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --

07:40 MISS JUMPER by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

FOUL  by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 07:40
07:40 62-51 V 11 GOOD FT by KEMP,SKYLAH
07:40 62-52 V 10 GOOD FT by KEMP,SKYLAH

SUB IN by PARSONS,ZANAYA 07:40
SUB IN by JACKSON,DARRIAN 07:40
SUB IN by MCKAY,JASMIN 07:40
SUB IN by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 07:40
SUB OUT by RODGERS,JADA 07:40
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,BRIANNA 07:40
SUB OUT by ROJAS,MARIA PAULA UR 07:40
SUB OUT by LITTLES,AALIYAH 07:40

07:24 FOUL  by KEMP,SKYLAH
07:24 SUB IN by LELIE,KAYLYN
07:24 SUB OUT by TIRADO,ANGIE

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DARRIAN 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

FOUL  by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 07:04
07:04 62-53 V 9 GOOD FT by KEMP,SKYLAH
07:04 62-54 V 8 GOOD FT by KEMP,SKYLAH

MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ALEX

06:41 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,JASMIN --
GOOD JUMPER by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 06:34 64-54 V 10
ASSIST  by MCKAY,JASMIN --

06:16 64-56 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
-- ASSIST  by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA 06:02
06:02 BLOCK  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,ZANAYA --
06:02 FOUL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

GOOD FT by PARSONS,ZANAYA 06:02 65-56 V 9
GOOD FT by PARSONS,ZANAYA 06:02 66-56 V 10

05:49 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ALEX
STEAL  by MCKAY,JASMIN 05:46
MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA 05:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:41 SUB IN by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
05:41 SUB IN by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
05:41 SUB OUT by STEWART,ALEX
05:41 SUB OUT by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 05:28
05:28 BLOCK  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,SKYLAH
05:08 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,SKYLAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
05:04 MISS 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA



-- REBOUND OFF by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
05:03 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:57 MISS LAYUP by KEMP,SKYLAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARRIAN --
04:49 FOUL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by MCKAY,JASMIN 04:49 67-56 V 11
GOOD FT by MCKAY,JASMIN 04:49 68-56 V 12

04:49 SUB IN by MILETIC,DUNJA
04:49 SUB OUT by KEMP,SKYLAH
04:43 TURNOVER  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
04:43 SUB IN by TIRADO,ANGIE
04:43 SUB OUT by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

MISS 3PTR by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MILETIC,DUNJA

FOUL  by JACKSON,DARRIAN 04:24
04:24 68-58 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 04:24 70-58 V 12
04:18 70-60 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by LELIE,KAYLYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 04:04
04:03 STEAL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
03:58 70-62 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:47
MISS LAYUP by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 03:22
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --
MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 03:19

03:19 BLOCK  by LELIE,KAYLYN
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DARRIAN 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
02:49 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

STEAL  by PARSONS,ZANAYA 02:48
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 02:44
REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,ZANAYA --
MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA 02:41
REBOUND OFF by PAPINEAU,CIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN 02:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:14 TURNOVER  by LELIE,KAYLYN

STEAL  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 02:07
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint) 02:03 72-62 V 10

01:59 TURNOVER  by LELIE,KAYLYN
STEAL  by LINDSEY,ZAKIYYAH 01:58
MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,ZANAYA 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
01:36 72-64 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DARRIAN(in the paint) 01:17 74-64 V 10
ASSIST  by MCKAY,JASMIN --

01:06 MISS 3PTR by LELIE,KAYLYN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKAY,JASMIN(in the paint) 00:47 76-64 V 12
FOUL  by MCKAY,JASMIN 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 76-65 V 11 GOOD FT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by CRUZ,GRACIE 00:31
SUB OUT by MCKAY,JASMIN 00:31
MISS LAYUP by PAPINEAU,CIANNA 00:12
REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,ZANAYA --
TURNOVER  by PARSONS,ZANAYA 00:10

00:08 STEAL  by LELIE,KAYLYN
FOUL  by CRUZ,GRACIE 00:04



00:04 76-66 V 10 GOOD FT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
00:04 MISS FT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,ZANAYA --


